Appendix 1: Community Use of Schools - 2017-20 Schedule of Rates

	Space Type	Community		Enterprise	Co	mmercial
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	Space Type	(-50% of Enterpris	· 0)	Enterprise		of Enterprise)
Space Fee per Hour	Single Gym	\$ 11.0		22.00	\$	44.00
Space i ee pei rioui				5.00	\$	10.00
	Stage	•			•	
	Classroom	\$ 3.5		7.00	\$	14.00
	Lunch Rm / Forum	\$ 7.0	-	14.00	\$	28.00
	Library / Resource Rm	\$ 4.5	-	9.00	\$	18.00
	Kitchen	\$ 1.5	-	3.00	\$	6.00
	Other	\$ 6.0	-	12.00	\$	24.00
	Green Space	\$ 12.5	-	25.00	\$	50.00
	Parking Lot	\$ 12.5	50 \$	25.00	\$	50.00
SECONDARY SCHOOL Space Fee per Hour	Space Type	Community		Enterprise		ommercial
	Single Gym	\$ 15.0	-		\$	60.00
	Double Gym	\$ 30.0		60.00	\$	120.00
	Stage	\$ 5.0	-	10.00	\$	20.00
	Classroom	\$ 3.	-	7.00	\$	14.00
	Cafeteria / Forum	\$ 12.		25.00	\$	50.00
	Library / Resource Rm	\$ 10.0	-	20.00	\$	40.00
	Kitchen	\$ 3.0	00 \$	6.00	\$	12.00
	Other	\$ 5.0	00 \$	10.00	\$	20.00
	Sports Field	\$ 72.	50 \$	145.00	\$	290.00
	Green Space	\$ 12.	50 \$	25.00	\$	50.00
	Parking Lot	\$ 12.	50 \$	25.00	\$	50.00
Caretaker Overtime Fees	Sports Instruction				\$	11.00
Caretaker Overtime Fees	Regular				\$	45.00
						45 00
	=					45.00 60.00
Facility User Group Progr	Sunday	rd Insurance Exch	ange)		\$	60.00
Facility User Group Progr Category	Sunday	ırd Insurance Exch	ange)		\$	
	Sunday ram (Ontario School Boa	ırd Insurance Exch	ange)		\$	60.00
Category Low Risk	Sunday ram (Ontario School Boa Recurrence	ird Insurance Exch	ange)		\$ Fee (60.00 8% tax incl.)
Category	Sunday ram (Ontario School Boa Recurrence 1 day in length		ange)		\$ Fee (60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80
Category Low Risk	Sunday ram (Ontario School Boa Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length	onths)	ange)		Fee (\$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20
Category Low Risk Sports	Sunday Fam (Ontario School Boan Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 months) Full Season (6 to 12 months)	onths)	ange)		\$ Fee (60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk	Sunday ram (Ontario School Boa Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 mo Full Season (6 to 12 mo 1 day in length	onths)	ange)		Fee (60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk	Sunday ram (Ontario School Boa Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 mo Full Season (6 to 12 mo 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length	onths) onths)	ange)		Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk	Sunday Fam (Ontario School Boan Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 modern Full Season (6 to 12 modern 12 modern 12 modern 13 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 modern 12 modern 14 modern 14 modern 15 modern 15 modern 15 modern 15 modern 16 mode	onths) onths) onths)	ange)		Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 mo Full Season (6 to 12 mo 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 mo Full Season (6 to 12 mo Full Season (6 to 12 mo	onths) onths) onths) onths)	ange)		Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 mo Full Season (6 to 12 mo 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 mo Full Season (6 to 12 mo 1 day in length	onths) onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports Special Event	Sunday Fam (Ontario School Boan Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 modern for 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 modern for 1 day in length 1/2 Season (by to 6 modern for 1 day in length 1 day in length 1 day in length	onths) onths) onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports Special Event	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 moderal for 10 m	onths) onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people 1 to 250 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00 32.40 54.00
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports Special Event	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 mo Full Season (6 to 12 mo 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 mo Full Season (6 to 12 mo 1 day in length	onths) onths) onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00 32.40 54.00 2.70 5.40
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports Special Event	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 modern for the first	onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people 1 to 250 people 251 to 500 people 1 to 250 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00 2.70 54.00 2.70
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports Special Event Meeting	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 modern of the first of the fi	onths) onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people 1 to 250 people 251 to 500 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00 32.40 54.00 2.70 5.40 21.60 43.20
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports Special Event Meeting	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 modern for the first	onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people 1 to 250 people 251 to 500 people 1 to 250 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00 2.70 54.00 2.70
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports Special Event Meeting Music Instructor Additional Fees	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 modern of the first of the fi	onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people 1 to 250 people 251 to 500 people 1 to 250 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00 32.40 54.00 2.70 5.40 21.60 43.20
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports Special Event Meeting Music Instructor Additional Fees Category	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 moderate for the following for the follo	onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people 1 to 250 people 251 to 500 people 1 to 250 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00 2.70 5.40 21.60 43.20 162.00
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk Sports Special Event Meeting Music Instructor Additional Fees Category Key / Access Administrative Fee	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 moderal for 1 day in length) 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 moderal for 1 day in length) 1 day in length Recurring Recurring Annual Recurrence	onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people 1 to 250 people 251 to 500 people 1 to 250 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00 2.70 5.40 21.60 43.20 162.00 Fee \$75
Category Low Risk Sports Med/High Risk	Sunday Recurrence 1 day in length 1 to 3 days in length 1/2 Season (up to 6 moderal Full Season (6 to 12 moderal Full Season (up to 6 moderal Full Season (up to 6 moderal Full Season (up to 6 moderal Full Season (6 to 12 moderal Full Season (6	onths) onths) onths) 1 to 500 people 501 to 1100 people 1 to 250 people 251 to 500 people 1 to 250 people 251 to 500 people			Fee (\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8% tax incl.) 10.80 16.20 43.20 81.00 27.00 54.00 81.00 162.00 2.70 5.40 21.60 43.20 162.00 Fee